Name of the Target Company	THIRUMALAI CHEMICAL	S LIMITED
Date of reporting	15TH NOVEMBER 2011	
Names of the stock exchanges	BOMBAY STOCK EVOLANCE (DCE)	
where the shares of the targe	NATIONAL STOCK EXCHANGE (NSE)	
company are listed		
Details of the acquisition/sale rec	eived in terms of Rea. 7(1)	and 7(1A)
and PACs with them	SHRI. SANTHANAM SUNI	DARARAJAN
Date of Acquisition/sale	11TH NOVEMBER, 2011	
Date of receipt of intimation of	TO TEIMBER, 2011	
allotment by acquirer/seller		
Mode of acquisition (e.g. open		
market / public issue / rights issue		
/ preferential allotment / interse		
transfer etc.)		
Mode of sale (e.g. open	OPEN MARKET	
market/MOU/off market, etc.)		
Particulars of acquisition/sale	Number	% w.r.t. total paid up
		capital of Target
(a) Cl		Company
(a) Shares/Voting rights (VR) of	258999	(2.53%)
the acquirer / seller before		(2.00,0)
acquisition/sale		
(b)Shares/voting rights acquired / sold	6836	(0.07%)
		,,
(c)Shares/VR of the acquirer /	252163	(2.46%)
seller after acquisition/sale Paid up capital/total voting		1. ,
	102388120	
capital of the target company		
before the said acquisition Paid up capital/tatal		
Paid up capital/total voting	102388120	
capital of the target company after the said acquisition		
and me said dequisition		

Note:

The disclosure shall be made within 7 days of receipt of information u/r 7(1)
 7(1A).

Signature of the acquirer/Authorised Signatory

Place: MUMBAI

Name of the Target Company	THIRUMALAI CHEMICAL	S LIMITED	
Date of reporting	15TH NOVEMBER, 2011		
Names of the stock exchanges	BOMBAY STOCK EXCHANGE (DOE)		
where the shares of the target		NATIONAL STOCK EXCHANGE (NSE)	
company are listed			
Details of the acquisition/sale reco	eived in terms of Reg. 7(1)	and 7(1 A)	
Transa of the acquietsysellers	MRS.GEETHA SANTHANA	ANA VIA)	
and PACs with them		777	
Date of Acquisition/sale	11 TH NOVEMBER, 2011		
Date of receipt of intimation of	: 1.0 (ENIBER, 2011		
allotment by acquirer/seller	1		
Mode of acquisition (e.g. open			
market / public issue / rights issue	•		
/ preferential allotment / inter se			
transfer etc.)		•	
Mode of sale (e.g. open	OPEN MARKET		
market/MOU/off market, etc.)			
Particulars of acquisition/sale	Number	% w.r.t. total paid up	
		capital of Target	
(-1.0)		Company	
(a) Shares/Voting rights (VR) of	110394	(1.08%)	
the acquirer / seller before		(1.00,0)	
acquisition/sale	1]	
(b)Shares/voting rights acquired /	5000	(0.05%)	
sold		(0.00)	
(c)Shares/VR of the acquirer /	105394	(1.03%)	
seller after acquisition/sale		(1.00/0)	
Paid up capital/total voting	102388120		
capital of the target company			
before the said acquisition			
Paid up capital/total voting	102388120		
capital of the target company			
after the said acquisition		1	

Note:

 The disclosure shall be made within 7 days of receipt of information u/r 7(1) & 7(1A).

Signature of the acquirer/Authorised Signatory

Place: MUMBAI

Name of Heat		
Name of the Target Company	THIRUMALAI CHEMICAL	S LIMITED
Date of reporting	15TH NOVEMBER COLL	
Names of the stock exchange	ROMBAY STOCK EVOLUME	
where the shares of the targe	NATIONAL STOCK EXC	HANGE (NSE)
company are listed	1	
Details of the acquisition/sale rec	eived in terms of Reg. 7(1)	and 7/1A)
The second of th	S.JAYALAKSHMI	did / [TA]
und PACS with them		
Date of Acquisition/sale	11TH NOVEMBER, 2011	
Date of receipt of intimation of		
allotment by acquirer/seller		
Mode of acquisition (e.g. open		
Market / public issue / rights issue		
/ preferential allotment / inter se		
transfer etc.)		
Mode of sale (e.g. open	OPEN MARKET	
market/MOU/off market, etc.)	<u> </u>	
Particulars of acquisition/sale	Number	% w.r.t. total paid up
		capital of Target
(a) Shares N-1:		Company
(a) Shares/Voting rights (VR) of	101193	(0.99%)
the acquirer / seller before		(0.77,0)
acquisition/sale	 	
(b)Shares/voting rights acquired / sold	3500	(0.03%)
		, , , , , ,
(c)Shares/VR of the acquirer /	97693	(0.95%)
seller after acquisition/sale		` = ' = '
Paid up capital/total voting	102388120	<u> </u>
capital of the target company		
before the said acquisition		
Paid up capital/total voting	102388120	
capital of the target company		
after the said acquisition		

Note:

The disclosure shall be made within 7 days of receipt of information u/r 7(1)
 7(1A).

Signature of the acquirer/Authorised Signatory

Place: MUMBAI

		•
Name of the Target Company	THIRUMALAI CHEMICALS LIMITED	
Date of reporting	15TH NOVEMBER 2011	
Names of the stock exchanges	BOMBAY STOCK EXCHANGE (BOE)	
where the shares of the target	NATIONAL STOCK EXCHANGE (NSE)	
company are listed	1	•
Details of the acquisition/sale rece	eived in terms of Rea 7/11	and 7/1 A)
The deduction of the de	MRS.DAYA SRIDHAR	and / (1A)
and 1 ACS with them		
Date of Acquisition/sale	11TH NOVEMBER, 2011	
Date of receipt of intimation of		
allotment by acquirer/seller		
Mode of acquisition (e.g. open		
market / public issue / rights issue		
/ preferential allotment / inter se		
transfer etc.)		
Mode of sale (e.g. open	OPEN MARKET	
market/MOU/off market, etc.)		
Particulars of acquisition/sale	Number	% w.r.t. total paid up
		capital of Target
(a) Sharos (Vation in the trans		Company
	126682	(1.24%)
the acquirer / seller before acquisition/sale		`,
(h) Shares (veting right)		
(b)Shares/voting rights acquired / sold	2772	(0.03%)
(c)Shares/VR of the acquirer /	123910	(1.21%)
seller after acquisition/sale		` '
The Septical Color College	102388120	
capital of the target company before the said acquisition		1
Dovid	1000	
capital of the target company	102388120	
after the said acquisition		
Said dequisitori		

Note:

The disclosure shall be made within 7 days of receipt of information u/r 7(1)
 7(1A).

Signature of the acquirer/Authorised Signatory

Place: MUMBAI

	_	
Name of the Target Company	THIRUMALAI CHEMICAL	S LIMITED
Date of reporting	1 5TH NOVEMBER 2011	
Names of the stock exchanges	BOMBAY STOCK EVOLUNIOE (DOE)	
where the shares of the target	NATIONAL STOCK EXCHANGE (NSE)	
<u>company</u> are listed		•
Details of the acquisition/sale rece	eived in terms of Reg. 7/1)	and 7(1A)
The dedoles/sellers	KALA SUNDARARA IAN	and 7(1A)
Land 1 ACS with them		
Date of Acquisition/sale	11TH NOVEMBER, 2011	
Date of receipt of intimation of		
allotment by acquirer/seller		
Mode of acquisition (e.g. open		
market / public issue / rights issue		
/ preferential allotment / inter se		
transfer etc.)		
The second sold (e.g. Open	OPEN MARKET	
market/MOU/off market, etc.)		
Particulars of acquisition/sale	Number	% w.r.t. total paid up
		capital of Target
(a) Shares (Vetien with the state)		Company
(a) Shares/Voting rights (VR) of	94773	(0.93%)
the acquirer / seller before acquisition/sale		
/blshares/voting rights		
(b)Shares/voting rights acquired /	2000	(0.02%)
/olchoras AVO C II		
seller after acquisition/sale	92773	(0.91%)
Paid up capital/total voting	100000	-
capital of the target company	102388120	
before the said acquisition		
Daid	100000100	
capital of the target company	102388120	
after the said acquisition		

Note:

1. The disclosure shall be made within 7 days of receipt of information u/r 7(1) & 7(1A).

Signature of the acquirer/Authorised Signatory

Place: MUMBAI

Name of the Target Company	THIRUMALAL CHEMICAL	S LIMITED
Date of reporting	THIRUMALAI CHEMICALS LIMITED 15TH NOVEMBER, 2011	
Names of the stock exchanges	BOMBAY STOCK EVOLUNION	
where the shares of the targe	BOMBAY STOCK EXCHANGE (BSE) NATIONAL STOCK EXCHANGE (NSE)	
<u>Company</u> are listed		•
Details of the acquisition/sale rec	eived in terms of Pos. 7(1)	
GCGOLE 3/26/16/	MS DEEPA A IAV	ana /(TA)
and FACS with them	Mo. BEEL A AJA	
Date of Acquisition/sale	11 TH NOVEMBER, 2011	
Date of receipt of intimation of	11 140 V EJVIBER, 2011	
allotment by acquirer/seller	1	
Mode of acquisition lea open		
market / public issue / rights issue		
/ preferential allotment / interse		
transfer etc.)		
Mode of sale (e.g. open	OPEN MARKET	
market/MOU/off market, etc.)	1	
Particulars of acquisition/sale	Number	% w.r.t. total paid up
		capital of Taraet
(c) Cl-		capital of Target
(a) Shares/Voting rights (VR) of	68634	(0.67%)
the acquirer / seller before		(0.07 78)
acquisition/sale		1
(b)Shares/voting rights acquired /	1689	(0.02%)
		(0.02,0)
(c)Shares/VR of the acquirer /	66945	(0.65%)
seller after acquisition/sale		,
	102388120	
capital of the target company		
before the said acquisition Paid up capital/total voting		
i se sakiidi/ibidi viiii/i/i i	102388120	
capital of the target company		
after the said acquisition		

Note:

1. The disclosure shall be made within 7 days of receipt of information u/r 7(1)

Signature of the acquirer/Authorised signatory

Place: MUMBAI